3-62
Understanding MOSFET Data
The following outline explains how to read and use Supertex
MOSFET data sheets. The approach is simple and care has been
taken to avoid getting lost in a maze of technical jargon.
The VN0104/VN0106/VN0109 data sheet was chosen as an
example because this is one of the most popular devices and has
the largest choice of packages. The product nomenclature shown

90V 3Ω 2.0A VN0109N2 VN0109N3 VN0109N9 VN0109N5 — — VN0109ND
Order Number / Package
Ordering Information
Maximum resistance from drain to
source when device is fully turned on
Drain to source breakdown voltage
& drain to gate breakdown voltage
Minimum drain current when device
is fully turned on
DMOS
Application Note
AN-D15
Understanding MOSFET Data
VN0104
VN0106
VN0109
Drain-to-Source Breakdown Voltage
divided by 10.
04: 40 V
06: 60 V
09: 90V
3-63
3
Understanding MOSFET Data
BVDSS/ RDS(ON) ID(ON)
BVDGS (max) (min) TO-39 TO-92 TO-52 TO-220 Quad P-DIP Quad C-DIP DICE
40V 3Ω 2.0A VN0104N2 VN0104N3 VN0104N9 VN0104N5 VN0104N6 VN0104N7 VN0104ND
60V 3Ω 2.0A VN0106N2 VN0106N3 VN0106N9 VN0106N5 VN0106N6 VN0106N7 VN0106ND
90V 3Ω 2.0A VN0109N2 VN0109N3 VN0109N9 VN0109N5 — — VN0109ND
Order Number / Package
Ordering Information
Hermetic metal can
• Moderate power